UNOFFICIAL COPY

This is an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT – CHANCERY DIVISION

Harris N.A., as Successor in Interest to Villa)	
Park Trust and Savings Bank,)	
Plaintiff,)	
Suzanne M. Aleshire; Donald W. Aleshire, Jr.; Jacquelyr, Mulder, as Trustee under Trust Agreement Dated September 18, 1997 and Known as the S. Aleshire Family Trust; Unknown Benefic uses of Trust Agreement Dated September 18, 1997 Known as the S. Aleshire Family Trust, and Unknown Owners and Non-Record Claimants, Defendant(s).))) Case No.:)))))))	Doc#: 0909745092 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/07/2009 01:26 PM Pg: 1 of 2
(Fer Kecorden	r's Use Only)	

JOTICE OF FARECT OSURI

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE (735 ILCS 5/15-1503, 2-1901)

The undersigned certifies that the above entitled Mortgage foreclosure action was filed on and is now pending.

- (i) The names of all plaintiffs and the case number are identified above.
- (ii) The court in which said action was brought is identified above.
- (iii) The names of the title holders of record are:

Jacquelyn Mulder, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated September 18, 1997 and Known as the S. Aleshire Family Trust

(iv) A legal description of the real estate sufficient to identify it with reasonable certainty is as follows:

LOT 4 IN BLOCK 8 WINNETKA PARK BLUFFS, A SUBDIVISION OF WILLIAM H. CAIRDUFF OF PART OF SECTION 16, 17, AND 20, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

0909745092 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(v) A common address or description of the location of the real estate is as follows:

> 820 Prospect Avenue Winnetka, IL 60093

(vi) An identification of the Mortgage sought to be foreclosed is follows:

Name of Mortgagors: Jacquelyn Mulder, as Trustee on behalf of the S.

Aleshire Family Trust dated 9/18/1997

Name of Mortgagee: Harris N.A. as Successor in Interest to Villa Park

Trust and Savings Bank

Date of Mortgage: October 27, 2004 Date of Recording: January 6, 2005

i'k .y whea rading docu. : 05-17-407-01. County where recorded: Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Recording document identification: 0500648270

J IN: 05-17-407-013-0000

Prepared by and return to:

Statman Harris and Eyrich, LLC 200 W. Madison, Suite 3820 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 263-1070 Attorney No. 38884